

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3450/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in CRLWP No.835/2011 of  
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RASHMI MUKHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVAN KUMAR NATH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying  
for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
As prayed, adjourned for two weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|